

PS&E JOB NO : 21A029 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009796 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6265  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 ROCKY CREEK TO GRANITE CREEK  
 BST  
 21A029  
 PROJECT : 2020(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 703 E LAUREL RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLINGHAM WA 982269728  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.		32.30 %		63.54 %
			611,468.00		809,000.00	388,532.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.		-28.01 %		-14.13 %
			104,805.00		75,454.16	-14,805.00
GRADING						
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	17840.0000	S.Y.	46.0000	-35.39 %	29.7200	65.0000
			820,640.00		530,204.80	338,960.00
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	280.0000	C.Y.	21.2000	5.28 %	22.3200	130.0000
			5,936.00		6,249.60	30,464.00
SURFACING						
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	4440.0000	TON	53.0000	-62.26 %	20.0000	85.0000
			235,320.00		88,800.00	142,080.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
6	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P					
	1579.9000	TON	656.0000	37.20 %	900.0000	1,000.0000
			1,036,414.40		1,421,910.00	543,485.60
7	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %
			40,375.00		40,375.00	40,375.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21A029 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009796 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6265  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 ROCKY CREEK TO GRANITE CREEK  
 BST  
 21A029  
 PROJECT : 2020(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 703 E LAUREL RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLINGHAM WA 982269728  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT							
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	246.8000	TON	530.0000	1,300.0000	145.28 %	1,000.0000	88.68 %
			130,804.00	320,840.00	190,036.00	246,800.00	115,996.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2'' TO NO. 4						
	682120.0000	S.Y.	1.2200	1.3900	13.93 %	3.0000	145.90 %
			832,186.40	948,146.80	115,960.40	2,046,360.00	1,214,173.60
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0''						
	682120.0000	S.Y.	0.2700	0.4500	66.67 %	0.5000	85.19 %
			184,172.40	306,954.00	122,781.60	341,060.00	156,887.60
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING						
	99.0000	HR	265.0000	341.5600	28.89 %	400.0000	50.94 %
			26,235.00	33,814.44	7,579.44	39,600.00	13,365.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
12	CRACK SEALING-CM						
	46.0300	CM	6,360.0000	5,497.1800	-13.57 %	15,000.0000	135.85 %
			292,750.80	253,035.20	-39,715.60	690,450.00	397,699.20
13	DELETED ITEM						
	0.0700	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	DELETED ITEM						
	0.0700	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,610.00	3,610.00		3,610.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A029 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009796 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6265  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 ROCKY CREEK TO GRANITE CREEK  
 BST  
 21A029  
 PROJECT : 2020(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 703 E LAUREL RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLINGHAM WA 982269728  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
16	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	300.0000	TON	233.0000	100.0000	-57.08 %	200.0000	-14.16 %	
			69,900.00	30,000.00	-39,900.00	60,000.00	-9,900.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
17	ESC LEAD							
	74.0000	DAY	159.0000	50.0000	-68.55 %	250.0000	57.23 %	
			11,766.00	3,700.00	-8,066.00	18,500.00	6,734.00	
18	INLET PROTECTION							
	50.0000	EACH	127.0000	106.3200	-16.28 %	300.0000	136.22 %	
			6,350.00	5,316.00	-1,034.00	15,000.00	8,650.00	
19	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			-71.38 %		-42.76 %	
			17,470.00	5,000.00	-12,470.00	10,000.00	-7,470.00	
TRAFFIC								
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	3110.0000	EACH	44.0000	45.2600	2.86 %	75.0000	70.45 %	
			136,840.00	140,758.60	3,918.60	233,250.00	96,410.00	
21	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	141.0000	EACH	22.0000	17.4100	-20.86 %	40.0000	81.82 %	
			3,102.00	2,454.81	-647.19	5,640.00	2,538.00	
22	PAINT LINE							
	979520.0000	L.F.	0.2100	0.2100	0.00 %	0.2500	19.05 %	
			205,699.20	205,699.20	0.00	244,880.00	39,180.80	
23	PLASTIC LINE							
	630.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.9600	16.00 %	10.0000	66.67 %	
			3,780.00	4,384.80	604.80	6,300.00	2,520.00	
24	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	1400.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.3800	59.50 %	10.0000	150.00 %	
			5,600.00	8,932.00	3,332.00	14,000.00	8,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A029 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009796 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6265  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 ROCKY CREEK TO GRANITE CREEK  
 BST  
 21A029  
 PROJECT : 2020(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 703 E LAUREL RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLINGHAM WA 982269728  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	176.0000	S.F.	15.0000	22.0500	47.00 %	26.0000	73.33 %
			2,640.00	3,880.80	1,240.80	4,576.00	1,936.00
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	16.0000	EACH	219.0000	406.2000	85.48 %	485.0000	121.46 %
			3,504.00	6,499.20	2,995.20	7,760.00	4,256.00
27	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL						
	2.0000	EACH	318.0000	290.1400	-8.76 %	350.0000	10.06 %
			636.00	580.28	-55.72	700.00	64.00
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	470.0000	EACH	55.0000	56.8700	3.40 %	70.0000	27.27 %
			25,850.00	26,728.90	878.90	32,900.00	7,050.00
29	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP						
	2.5000	MI.	5,350.0000	4,485.5800	-16.16 %	5,500.0000	2.80 %
			13,375.00	11,213.95	-2,161.05	13,750.00	375.00
30	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	2.6000	HUND	1,860.0000	3,400.4600	82.82 %	4,000.0000	115.05 %
			4,836.00	8,841.20	4,005.20	10,400.00	5,564.00
31	WHITE PLASTIC RUMBLE BAR						
	34.0000	EACH	160.0000	203.1000	26.94 %	250.0000	56.25 %
			5,440.00	6,905.40	1,465.40	8,500.00	3,060.00
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	262310.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.3200	-20.00 %	0.1000	-75.00 %
			104,924.00	83,939.20	-20,984.80	26,231.00	-78,693.00
33	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION						
	16.0000	EACH	90.0000	98.6500	9.61 %	450.0000	400.00 %
			1,440.00	1,578.40	138.40	7,200.00	5,760.00
34	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION						
	176.0000	S.F.	10.0000	7.4900	-25.10 %	50.0000	400.00 %
			1,760.00	1,318.24	-441.76	8,800.00	7,040.00
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			36.32 %		53.60 %
			1,041,700.00	1,420,000.00	378,300.00	1,600,000.00	558,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21A029 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009796 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6265  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 ROCKY CREEK TO GRANITE CREEK  
 BST  
 21A029  
 PROJECT : 2020(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 703 E LAUREL RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLINGHAM WA 982269728  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 2040.0000	S.F.	25.0000 51,000.00	34.8200 71,032.80	39.28 % 20,032.80	55.0000 112,200.00	120.00 % 61,200.00
37	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 710.0000	L.F.	7.0000 4,970.00	15.0900 10,713.90	115.57 % 5,743.90	20.0000 14,200.00	185.71 % 9,230.00
OTHER ITEMS							
38	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %
39	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	10,010.84	5,000.00	-50.05 % -5,010.84	5,000.00	-50.05 % -5,010.84
40	DELETED ITEM 0.0600	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
41	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	29,230.00	8,776.77	-69.97 % -20,453.23	20,000.00	-31.58 % -9,230.00
42	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	42,409.00	35,762.82	-15.67 % -6,646.18	45,000.00	6.11 % 2,591.00
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	15,590.00	15,590.00	0.00 %	15,590.00	0.00 %
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
45	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-6.00	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 21A029 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009796 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6265  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 ROCKY CREEK TO GRANITE CREEK  
 BST  
 21A029  
 PROJECT : 2020(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 703 E LAUREL RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BELLINGHAM WA 982269728  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS								
46	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		
47	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-45.26 %		82.48 %	
			2,740.00	1,500.00	-1,240.00	5,000.00	2,260.00	
48	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION							
	4442.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	0.8200	-89.75 %	2.0000	-75.00 %	
			35,536.00	3,642.44	-31,893.56	8,884.00	-26,652.00	
49	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG							
	1600.0000	TON	162.0000	100.0000	-38.27 %	245.0000	51.23 %	
			259,200.00	160,000.00	-99,200.00	392,000.00	132,800.00	
50	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG							
	4760.0000	TON	214.0000	246.0000	14.95 %	280.0000	30.84 %	
			1,018,640.00	1,170,960.00	152,320.00	1,332,800.00	314,160.00	
51	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,895.00	3,895.00		3,895.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$7,467,042.04</u>	<u>\$8,305,490.70</u>	11.23%	<u>\$11,937,003.00</u>	59.86%	\$0.00
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$7,467,042.04</u>	<u>\$8,305,490.70</u>	11.23%	<u>\$11,937,003.00</u>	59.86%	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		